
Docusign Envelope lDi 3805E0D4-16DD-4D17,9187-9748Dg2AAE3C

-l ltl
AGREEMENT A23.5300.5 SECOND AMENDMENT

Date: Febtuary 07,2024

Contract Title: A23-5300-5 -Agreement for Travers Park Renovations Ph1 -
Construction Manager/General Contractor Services

Contract Execution Date: March 16,2023
Division/Section: Parks & Recreation
Construction Manager: Ginno Construction of ldaho, lnc.
Construction Manager Address: 3893 N. Schreiber Way, Coeur d'Alene, ldaho 83815

This Contract Second Amendment shall become part ofthe original Contract

Summary: Amend 5.2 Guaranteed Maximum Price

A. Article 5 - COMPENSATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

a. 6.2 GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) - Total contract value to date to include
three (3) Change Orders shall be $7,283,339.35.

b. Contract sum shall not exceed GMP set forth within this price Amendment unless

sub.iect to additions or deductions by Change Order as provided in the Contract
Documents.

The City of Sandpoint and Construction Manager hereby aBree to amend or modify the above

referenced Agreement as set forth herein.

City of Sandpoint Ginno Construction of ldaho, lnc

t_

G,T^,*l#:,.
7/29/2O24

Jer
M

Gri mm Date Date

SANDPOINT
City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake Street
Sandpoint, ldaho 83864

ltq'/2'z
)

?.7,at\_-_-/,/

Rich Wells
President


