
Ooors€n Envelop€ lO 23512081 7FA3-4287-S062aFF182931EBB

E
SANDPOINT

CITY OF SANDPOINT
lnfrastructure & Development Services

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Travers Park Ph 1- CM/CG

Contractor: Ginno Construction, lnc.
Change Order No: 4

Poect No: 423-5300-5

This change o.der shall b6 full payment and tinal settlement of all claims for Contract time and for all costs of any kind,
including costs of delays and inefficiency, .elated to any Work either covered or affectgd by the change, including all direct,
indirect, impact, reduced productivity, costs due to extended schedule duration and any other claim by Conlractor. By signing
this change ordsr, the Contractor waiyos any additional entitlement to additional compensation or schedule extension.

The following changes to the contract documents are issuedr

Item Description
Change ln

Contract Price

1

PCO-008 - VE OH Doors & lncrease OH Door A1O3A

Justilication : Contract Chanqe Order
Value Engineer overhead doors and increase OH door A103Alo 12'x'12' in lieu of 10'x10'

2 Scooe;

$9,s67.94

PCO-009 . Add: 2'Concrete Apron East & West of Buildinq

J ustifi cation : Contract Chanqe Order
Add 2' strip of concrete along east and west side of building to help accommodate a
superior asphalt paving tolerance

3 Scope;

$58,566.43

PCO-011 - Additional Sawdust Over.Excavation

Justification : Contract Chanqe Order
Upon completion of over excavaling the sawdust within building footprint it was discovered
that the was additional cubic yards hauled than originally anticipated. Price is for added
Loads. Overland agreed to incorporate moving topsoilfor dreamlands scope down to grade
over to stockpile, moving stockpiled material off railroad ROW and shaping pile in this price
Excludes Excavatino anv unsuitable materal al mound near skaleoark.

5

s1r,706.87
Pave existing pathway north and east side of tennis courts

6 Scope.'

$r 3,853.29

nfP-OOl - extena Src

Justilicati on : Contract Chanoe Oder
Extend storm drain to incorporate drainage for dreamland scope

Original Contract Amount:
Pior Approved Change Order #1
Pior Approved Change Order #2
Prior Approved Change Order 13

Previously Approved Contract Amount

$20.000.00
$26,500.00

$4,190,000.00
$3,046,839.35
$7,283,339.35

$7,370,042.50
$86,703.1s

Time provided for completion in the conlract is

Current Change Order Price:
New Contract Price:

Page 1 of 2

Date: 412412024

($6,991.38)

R F PIIOA : Pathvity PaY i nq



D@Sign Envolop6 lD 23512084-7FA3-a287 -8062{FF 182931 EBB

This document will become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

Accepted By: F;;ffi;
4/24/2024

Contractor (Ginno Construction Co.) Date

s /t/2024Pri nci pal

Recommended fu4lb&sdr, Hal1

ArC Architects) Date

4/24/2024
Recommended 1r.- tL*i,-!E^€,Y8, Nevi ns Lavtar

City ndpoint, Project anager Date

4 /26/2024

unity Planning & Development Direclor Date

Page 2 ol2

0 unchanged, [ 4 increased, [ ] decreased by 21 calendar days.
The Substantial Completion date for this contract is December 23 , 2021



DocuSign Envelope lD: 2351 2084 -7 F Af 4287 -8062-BFF1 8293 1 EBB

PCCO #004

^/!cltt\t\rc
Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d Alene. ldaho 83815

Phone: (208) 667-5560

+
SANDPOINT

Prime Contract Change Order #004: OH Doors, Approns, Lighting,
Sawdust, Paving, Storm Drain

TO Clty ol Srndpolnt
1123 Lake St.

Sandpoint, ldaho 8386,1

q 15 no21

FROM:

DATE CREATEO:

CONTRACT STATUS:

DESIGI{ATED REVIEWER

OUE DATE:

INVOICEO OATE:

SCHEOULE I PACT:

COI{TRACT FOR:

OESCRIPTIO]{:

ATTAC H TI EN TS:

CREATEO BY:

REVISION:

REVIEWEO BY:

REVIEW DATE:

PAIO DATE:

EXECUIEO:

TOTAL A OU}IT:

Pending - ln Review

7 days

1:Travers Park Reno: Phase 1

Cory Ouan (Glnno Con3trucllon Comp.ny)

0

No

$ 86,703.15

POTENTIAL CHANGE OROERS IN THIS CHANGE OROER:

PCO 
'

Title Schsdule lmpact Amount

008 (6,991.38)

009 CE *015 - Add: 2'Concrete apron

011 CE #020-Additional Sawdust O

CE *024 - RFP-006 - Pathway Pa 11,706 87

014 CE *021 - RFP-004 - Extend Sto

$ 86,703.15

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCO # 008 : CE #O'17 - lnc.Ease OH doo. A103A to 12'x l2'

1 13-3400 - Fab En9n6r6d StndurB lnc.66sa slz6b 12'xl2 OH Doo.(4103A) SUBCONTRACT t l 133 00

08-3613 . Sectonar Ooors ln@a$ $z. ro 12'rlz oH cr,oor (A103A) SUECONTRACT $77?@

3 oe3613 Seclr6.l0006 vE Ba!€ &d ooplry 32oo 6.ms sdld Para! (rE *rndotys). 10 x 10 SUACONTRACI l7 61600

0&513 Se.1Dn.r 0006 Eldud Oll EboE A103A & ArO3B lrm clre td SUACONTRACI (!16010@)

Li.bilily ln.odnc.:'!.00x appn6 ro orHER. itaIERtal- LABoR, RENraL.nd suacoNTRAcl. t65 34,

oHtP: 6.00% Ap9r.r ro OT8ER, IIATERUU- LABOi, RENiAL,.nd SUETCONTRACT.

(t5,991.3a)

Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 3 Ptinled On 41241 2021 12 :U PM

Prolect: 2910 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1

2016 Pine Skeet
Sandpoint. ldaho 83861

Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

CE *017 ' lncrease OH door A103A to 12'x'12'

9,567.94

58,566 43

013

13.853 29

TOTAL:

2

(t6 534 00)

r392 04r



OocuSign Envelope lD: 2351 2OB4 -7 F A3-1287'8062-8FF 1 B2931 EBB

PCCO #004

Aiitt\I\l)
{

ta itt
SANDPOINT

PCO # 009 : CE *015 - Add: 2'Concrcte apron

03 3100 Stuci,.l Ce@t+Found.lon 2',Add col@|e 2 apron aioog Easr a.d v\ rsr $(bs cn buidng SUBCONIRACI 5469200

2 32.1216 - Asphal P.vnq 2 Cr€d redEd ronnaoe ol asphal SUBCONIRACI ($2 050 00)

3 LABOR t15@m

OIHER s 800 00

s8 942 m

Lt.b tw rn!qEn..: 1.00% apD e. ro oT8ER, MATERTAL, LABOR, RENTAL, .nd SUBCONTRACT. a9 42

oHrP:6.0ott appr6 ro olHER, lraTERlal- LABoR. RENTAI- .nd SUECONTRACT- 536 52

19.567 !l.

PCO * 011 : CE fr)20 - Additional Sawdust O

Frnl rMe (CCD2 S*dlsl Orer Et) SUBCONIRACI ! 34i 4J0 9a

2 Pr.vously App.ov€n Amou lndud6d n ChangE O.dd 003 SUBCONTRACT (5266676@)

t54 734 9a

Lt.b tty t..ur.N.:1.0o* appli.rro orllER, lraTERl,AL LABoR, RENTAL,.nd SUACOfiTRACT. 547 35

oSeP:a-00.,( Appti.. ro oTHER, rrrarERral, LABoR. iEr{iAr,-.nd suBcoNTMcT. 3 28r 10

l5l,566.rrit

PCO # 013 : CE #024 - RFP-006 - Pathway Pa

l 32J216 - Asphall Peeng RFP No 6 - Patt*ay P&n9 SUBCON'RACT s to 331 00

2 Ol -aooo - Sl,onrnoidern s 260 00

3 01-5025. T porary FFong addimd Fmng / P6d€strl6n T.dfic Co.ht s350@

l10g,tl @

Lr.bDry r..u6nc.: r.oo!4 Appll..ro oTHER, MATERTAL, LABOR, RE TAI-..d SUBCONTRACT. 1os 41

oHrP:6.00* apprb. ro otriER MAICRIaI- l-aBoR, REi{rAL.nd suBco iRAcT- 656 {6

!11,705.37

PCO * Olir : CE *021 - RFP-004 - Extond Sto

RFP{oa - En6d Stm o.an SUBCONTRACI

SUECONTRACT t0002 32.1216 . asphalr Pavng RFP4O. Addroand Aspha[ Paeng

LABOR s650@3 01 -aOoO - Slp€nrn€ndern

s12 9a7 m

tl.blllty ln3uan..r i.(x,t( apprl.. ro ot}lER aIERlal- l"aao& RE rAL..d suBcoITMcT.

TT6 A2

E@@
The original (Conlracl Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The contract sum prior to this Char€e Order was

The contracl sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amounl of

The new conl.act sum including this Change Orderwill be

The contracl time will be increased by this Change Order by 7 days

$ 20.000.00

$ 7,263,339.35

$ 7,283.339.35

$ 86,703 15

$ 7,370,0.t2.50

Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 3 Ptinled On: 41241 2024 12:Y PM

t12297@

OHEP:8.IX'* APPIi" TO OTHER, MAIERIAL, LABOi, RENTAL, 
'Nd 

SUBCOI{TRACT.



Docusign Envelope lD 23512OB4-7F A3-4287 -8062-8FF 182931EBB

/S(gitt\Nrc

R6tln Hall (ALSC Archltocts)
203 N. Washington Suile 400

Spokane \ Ashington 99201

PCCO #004

Glnno Construction Company

3893 North Schreiber Way

Coeur d'Aiene ldaho 83815

City ot Sandpolnt

1123 Lake Sl.

Sandpoint ldaho 83864

Q*)qgssroro G*^Ji*i, 4/24/2024

DATE SIGTIATURE

Ginno Construction Company

OATE

page 3 of 3

6/2024

Ptinted On 1t24t 2024 12 .34 pM

DATE

a

Jr","*



DocuSign Envelope lD : 2351 2084-7 F A3-4297 -8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

PCO #009

GI]\l\rc
Ginno Construclion Company
3893 North Schreiber \ lay
Coeur d'Alene- ldaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

F-.,,o-
SANDPOINT

Projoct 23-10 - Traverc Park Reno: Phase 1

2016 Pine Street
Sandpoint, ldaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #009: CE #015 - Add: 2' Concrete
apron

PCO NUI'BER/REVISION:

REOUEST RECEIVED FROII

STATUS:

REFERENCE:

City ol Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sahdpoint ldaho, 838&l

009/0 CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:

CREATED DATE;

Ginno Consttuction Company
3893 Nodh Schreiber Way
Coeur d'Alene ldaho. 83815

1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1

Cory Ouan (Glnno Construction Comp.ny)

3t6 12021

FROM

No

PRITIIE CO TRACT
CHAt.IGE ORDER:

None

Amount BasedACCOU TING
TIETHOD:

PAIO IN FULL:

TOTAL AMOU'{T:

SCHEOULE IMPACT No

$9.567.94

POTENTIAL CHANGE OROER TITLE: CE #015 - Addr 2' Concrele apron

CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request

POTE nAL CHA GE OROER DESCRIPnONi (The Cohtad ls Changed As Follows)

QE l0'!5 - Add eoncrete aoron along East and Vvest sides of burlding
Add:Concrete apron along Eastand \A/est sides ofbuilding Add: 6.518.44 fOf 4'AprOn in lieU Of 2'

ATTAC H f,I EITS:

Apron Oplron 2fl pdl-

0!31m . Srldur.r C@qer*Foundaton SUBCONTRACI s869200

32-1216 Asphar Pae.g 2'Crenil redEed tomaq€ oi Asphalt SUACONTRACT (12 050 00)

3 t150000

OTHER 3800m

s8 942 00

oHaP:6-00% Applla ro OTHER MAIERIAL, IABOR, RE lAL,.nd SUECONTRACI. I 536 52

19,567.9a

Ginno Construction CompanY page 1 of 2

TO:

Pending - ln Review

FIELO CHANGE:

LOCATION:

2',Add c qel6 2 apro. dong East.rd !\bsr 3rdca or buidmg

Lt.bilty htuanc.: l.lxr* appra.. to olHEll, MATERI I- LABOR RE TAI- .nd SUBCONIRACT.

Prinled On: 3/12, 2024 04:40PM



Docusign Envelope lD 23512084-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF 1 82931EBB

PCO #009

/\str\Nrc
SANDPOINT

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architocts)

203 N Washinglon Suite 400

Spokane Washinglon 99201

Clty ot Sandpolnt

1123 Lake St.

Sandpoant ldaho 83864

Ginno Conllruclior Comp€ny

3893 North Schreiber \rvay

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

Cory Quan - 3.12.24Jr... / 26 / 2024

Ginno Construction Company

2024

DATE SIGNATURE

paqe 2 ol2 Pnnt€d On 311i, 2024 04 .40 pM

SIGNATURE
DATEDATE SIGNATURE



DocuSign Envelope lD: 2351 2oB4 -7 F A3-4287 -8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

\r-sc
002

Page 1 of _2_

TOr Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes oullined
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to

Provide concrele slab on grade 'apron' at 2' depth along east and west sides of asphalt court area per attached
modified detail E2l A-51 1.

ALSC Architects, P.S By Gale Stan oate.3l12l24

PROPOSAL:

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADOITION/EE9UeHo}+
(cross out one) to the contract sum of:

Nine thousand five hundred sixtv seven and 94/100 9.567.94

(not including Sales Tax)

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project. All other provisions of the contract
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) 

-

calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days
after this date.

By Date

s

Contractor

RECOMMENDATION:

TO: Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request. We recommend

its acceptance.

ALSC Arch itects. P.S By Date

Date

Owner
By

ALSC Architects \\ We bnng ou[ clients to life

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:

Project Name: Travers Park Recreation Center

Owner: City of Sandpoint

Contractor: Ginno Construction Company

Job Number: 2023-011

aror xf
203 N Woshlngton

Surle 4m
Sookone. WA

99201

. 549 836 8568

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE:

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions

upon which a Change Order will be issued.



lr)
6q

ffi[, ,ljl

hE
i=
20ooEXEEte;E

oo
:
=z
d
a

z:.

Ei

t
d

x.
z:,
o-:

,o

-L
-TF
!

9

z

l:5
I
!
!
I

Ia

I.r



Envelope lDr 235'12084-7FA34287-8062-8FF1 82931EBB Change Order Print

White Diamond Concrete LLC

Printed: Mar 5. 2024

1869 E Seltice Way Ste 526, Post Falls, lD 83854

Phone: 208-967'5660

CONCNETE
Change Order

Owncr lnfo

Cinno Construction Co

3893 N Schreiber Way

Coeur D Alene. lD 83814

,ob lnto

2016 Pine 5t

Sandpoint, lD 838

change Order lD

co 0002

co tD

23'l 3-TraversPark

Created / Approved Date Price

co 0002 Created Mar 5. 2024

Description

Alt 4" Apron Pour lnside of Burlding

Change order is for 4" broomed concrete strip with iq rebar @ 24" o.c and saw cut control Joints at edges of building along grid

lines H & A

Items Price

2' Concrete Strip

Option

1400 Concrete Slab

On Grade

Concrete Pump

1700 - Concrete

Pumping

51,500.00

Status Signature Date

Approval Commenls

$8,692.00

$7,192.00

lconfirm that my actton here represents my electronrc slgnature and rs blndlng

TOTAL AMOUNI OF CHANGE ORDER: $8,692.00

111

0
o

Aooroved bv:



Docusign Envelope lD: 23512094-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF 1 82931EBB

GRUSHINO
& ]|AUL!NO, lNC.

S..ving ,h. g..al ,ro.rhr/.rt ,iaco 1975

ROCK . ASPHALT. CONCRETE
Sondpoint, lD . 2AA-263-48OO

To:

Addresr:

Ginno Constructaon

3893 N. Sdrreiber Way

Coeur D' Alene. ID 83815

Contact:

Phone:

Fax:

(208) 667-ss60

(208) 66s-fi71

Projact ame:

Proie.t Location :

Travers Park Interior Asphalt Reduction Bid I{umber:

Bid Date:

24038

2128/2024

we are pleased to submit the following eSimate for your consideration

Item Descri Esbm.ted Unit Total Price

,{otes:

' It is underdood that the above is an estjmate of the quantities to be done and that the payment $all be made at the stated unat pnces on the

adual quantities of work performed by the company as determined upon completion of work

' ITD Public works: 11242-AAA-4

wA contracto. # wooDscHl2lDQ
MT Contractor # 14219

Construction Contracting Business: RCE-1911

' Prices mav be withdrawn if not acceDted within 15 days of receMno this oroDosal

Paymcnt Te.ms:

Payment is du€ wfiin 30 days upon receiving invoice

$2,0s0.00

$4,100.00

$2.0s0.00

$4,100.00

ACCEPTED!

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and
are hereby accepted,

Signature:

CO FIRIED:

Wood's Crushing And Hauling Inc.

Autho.ized Signahrru:

Estimator: Scott Wood

Paqe 1 of 1

t

Unit Price

Reduction In ftice For 2' wide Consete Edging On East And west Sides
Of Building
Reduction In Price For 4' Wide Concrete Edging On Ea* And West Sides
Of Building

Euyer:

Date of Accrptance:

1.00 Ls

1.00 Ls

42412024 12:22:11 PM



Z*-I:N\D
Ginno Constructron Company
3893 North Schrerber Wav
Coeur d'Atene. tdaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667_5560

PCO #008

A.-.G
SANDPOINT

Proiecl: 2J-10 - Iravers park Reno phase 1

TO

Prime Contr

PCO NUMBER]REVISION:

REOUEST RECE,VEO FROM

STATUS:

REFERENCE

FIELD CIIANGE

LOCATION:

act Potential Ch

Crly of SanOpornt
1123 Lake Sl.
Sandpoint tdaho, 83864

008/0

ange Order #009:
A103A to 12,x 12'

FR OM

cE#017 -l

2016 pine Street
Sandpoinl, Idano 83864

ncrease OH door

Gihno Conskuclio
3893 No,th Schrei
Coeur d'Alene lda

n Company

ho 83815

Pending - tn Revi6\,

coNIRACt
CREATED BY
CREATEO OATE:

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

1 - Travers park Reno: phase 
1

Cory Ouan (6inno Construction Compsny)
3t4 12024

Nono

No

SCHEOULE IMPACT:

POTENT|AL CHANGE OROER rlTLE: CE #0.t 7 - tncrease OH door A 1O3A to ,12,x12,

CHANGE REASON: Desrgn Devetopment

::ff 1,'T"Hi:":"i3;i3j.Til"#-' (rh e c ont 
",cr s ch a n sed A s Fottov,s)

rncrease sr2e of OH Door IAIO3A) to;ito; d asphatt pav,ng Equrpment access

ACCOUI{TING
METHOD:

PAID Il{ FULL:

TOTAL AMOUNTi

Amolnt Based

No

($6,991.3S)

I 3-3400 - F.b Engl..lcd Sttuclu.6.
3Ai

0E-3613 . Socnonat Doors l1 1i3.0o
3

2',r
08-3613 -SadioIat DooB SIJBCONTRACT

I127 OO6
0' D SUgCONTRACT08-3613 , S.dio@t Doo.s

c3B
SUBCONTFIACT

ll1601OOO)

(16 534 0O)L
THER,

slJ (565.34)
OIHER,

NT SUB (1392 04)

(t6,9rr 3a)

Ginno Construction Company
page 1 of 2 Pnnted On: 3/12y 2024 OS :31 pM

Docusign Envetope tD : 23512OB4-7FAL42B7-8062_8FFl 
8293t EBB

ATTACHMENTSi



Docusign Envelope lD 23512084-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

PCO #008

AgtI\Nrc h
SANDPOINT

Rustin Hall (ALSC Archttects)
203 N. Washhgton Suite 4OO

Spokane Washington 99201

stG

Clty ot Sandpoint

1123 Lake St.

Sandpoint ldaho 83864

Ginno Construclion Cohpany
3893 North Schrerber Way

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

Cory Quan - 3.12.24@fl2yzozt Ja.e^" 26/2024

OATE SIGNATURE DATE

Ginno Construction Company

DATE SIGNATURE

page 2 o{ 2 Printed On:3/12J 2024 05:31 pM



Docusign Envelope lO: 23512094-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:

Project Name: Travers Park Recreation Center

Owner: City of Sandpoint

Contractor: Ginno Construction Company

Job Number: 2023-0'11

003

Atlg,
3FOIANI

203 N Woshington

Surte 40O

Spokone. wA
99201

r 509 E38.8508

olacorchltects.co'n

Page 1 of _1_

TO: Ginno Construction Comoanv, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to

Revise door 103A to be 12'wide x 12' high and revise type to be solid insulaled panels in lieu of specified glazed
Revise door 1038 to be solid insulated panels in lieu of specified glazed.

ALSC Architects P,S, By Gale Stanley Dale.3112124

PROPOSAL:

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above requesl for a total*BEITtOH/DEDUCTION
(cross out one) to the contract sum of:

Six thousand nine hundred ninety one and 38/100 $ 6,991 38

(not including Sales Tax)

We have atlached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project. All other provisions of the contract
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCEO (cross one out)
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days
after this date.

By Date

RECOMiIENDATION:

IO: Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and lind it to be appropriate for the request. We recommend
its acceplance.

ALSC Arch itects. P.S. 5y Date

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE:

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constilutes the conditions
upon which a change Order will be issued.

Date

Owner
By

ALSC Archltects $ we bnng our cllents stories to life

Contraclor



Docusign Envelope lD 23512O84-7F A34287 -8062-8FF 1 82931 E B B

 

D T NE l.
DOOR COMPANY

8622 E RockwellAve
Spokane WA 99212

Billing Address
Ginno Construction
3893 N SchreiberWay
Coeu. d'Alene, lD 83815'8362 USA

Showroom il
12718 East lndiana Avenle
Spokrne Valley. WA 99216

lsogl921-22fi

Estimate Details

Estimate 50562285
Job

Estim.le Dale 2/ 28 / 2024

Job Address
Trevers Park
2015 Pine Street
Sandpoint, lD 83864 USA

Travers Park vE options: Value Engineered options for Travers Park Courts

Tark *
CBill Misr
320GCB

3200-cB
320&CB

De5cription
remove doors A103A & 8 as model904
10-2 x 1OO

70-2 x 72{
t2-2 x 124

quantr'ty

2.@
0.00

You. Price
$-8,005.00
$3,808.o0
t4,267.OO

$4,535.00

Your Total
r-16,0i,0.00

50.00

$0.00

suFTotal t-16,010.00

Total t16p1ooo
Thank you lor choosinS Contineotal Door Company

'Excludcs backing, blocling, opening preparation, and field paintint.
'Excludes any and all electrical wiring for motors, aootrols, and safety devices.
'Please Note: Price reflects turrent market priciog, only tood lor 30 days. To lock in priaint o, above described work Continental Door must
receive:
1. Sitned proposal/contract
2. Approved submittal drawings
3. Guaranteed dimensions provided by customer or site visit by Continental Ooor
4. Proiected installdete of products.
It product is ordered and delivered to yourjob site prior to install date, contra<tor and/or owner is responsible for secure storage and acrepting
progress bill for materialr stored.
Be advised, current lead times may be longer then before the pandemic.



Travers Park - increase the size of one OHD

Troy Jurek <tjurek@legacybuildingsolutions.com>
Il1u 2/?9/2024 11 .10 AM

To:lsaiah Yandt < isaiah@ginnoconstruction.com >;Cory Quan < cory@ginnoconstruction.com >

Cc:Theresa Martin < tmanin@ legacybuildingsolutions.com >;Shannon Humbert <shumbert@legarybuildingsolutions.com>;Eric
Donnay <edonnay@legacybuildingsolutions.com>;Jeremy Sanden <jsanden@legacybuildingsolutions.com>

Good afternoon.

Following up on yesterday's conversation, pricing is shown below for increasing one (1) overhead door in size from
the current 10'x10' size.

lncrease to 10'x12': 5300
lncrease to 12'x12': 51,133

Thank you.

Troy Jurek
Operations

O: 320.258.0504
C: 320.290.6688
tjulek@leSa-qyfujld-0g solutions,com
!cgaCylUitli!gsolutions.com

EUILDIN6 SOLUTIO N 5

From: Troy Jurek
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2o24 6:57 AM
To: Ginno - lsaiah Yandt <isaiah@ginnoconstruction.com>; cory@ginnoconstruction.com
Cc: Theresa Martin <tmartin@legacybuildingsolutions.com>; Shannon Humbert
<shumben@legacybuildingsolutions.com>; Er,c Donnay <edonnay@legacybuildingsolutions.com>; Jeremy
Sanden <jsanden@legaclbuildingsolutions.com>

Subject: your voicemail re: OHD size

Good morning, lsaiah

ln response to your inquiry regarding the potential for the overhead door(s) to increase in size from 10'x10' to
12'x1.2', I cannot offer you a complete answer at this time but can offer the following.

You have our drawings, so you can see the opening that is framed in the sidewall for the door currently. There is

not a lot of room to move the entire opening upward, but I would say it appears likely that with a change in the
track (angle), you could likely find a 12'-t door that will fit-

We would be looking at 5500 +/- lor rednlting all the details for a change in OHD size. lt would not be until this
process was completed that I could also confirm the materials cost impact of the change. I am guessing we could

be lookin8 at 51,000+ per door for modified components, plus freight cost to 8et the materials to site.

I hope this is enough information to allow for a decision to be made. Please let us know what you need from us

next. Thank you.

'1s0.

Oocusign Envelope lD 23512091-7 F A3-4287-8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

Please let us know as soon as possible if you wish to make a change, so we can document eveMhing and get this
scheduled in 0rafting.

CERITED
csA A650

LEEACY



Docusign Envelope lD | 23512054-7F A3-42A7 -8062-8FF182931EBB

POLYSTYRENE INSULATED
STEEL DOOR

Clopay Models 3200, 3211 and 3213 are high-quality doors designed for
commercial and industrial facilities. providing the durability of a full
24 gauge, heavy-duty exterior steel skin in an energy-etlicient door system
B -Value 9.'l .

I
CLOPAY COMMERCIAL - MODELS 3200,3211,3213

energy series

clopaycommercial.com

3 Ghpay'

Sl€€a skins ar3 prolectsd lhro{rgh

a loogh. layered coaling system,

ircludhg a hor-cliop€d gatuanrzed

hyer, a poteclive metal oxide
pretreat.nent ar'd a bakod-on
pnmer and lop coat_ Ten.year
wsnanty agansi rust-through.

--

l/od.|3200, 21'2" ' 16' Itet: Shorn ail, 21' , B" Lit,s

t Bonded polystyrene insulation and thermal break lor enhanced comfort.
. Three-layer construclion with steel and insulation br incrsased durability,
. Three-stage paint proc€ss dslivers a virtual9 maintenance-free linish.

r lnjection-molded lite frames with integral weatherseal are durable
and seal against the elements. Many glass options available tor visibility,
privacy or energy etficiency.

i



Oocusign Envelope lD 23512084-7 F A}42B7-8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

PANEL DESIGNS ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
WINDOW OPTIONS

I I
2a' x 8' (32m1 2a' v 12' 132cDl

IIII

HEAVY-DUTY HARDWARE @hete not standarct)

Mircl Bibb€d 13200)

Eleganl Bais€d (3213)

COLOR OPTIONS
MODEL 32OO

FEATURES

Flush (321 1) II

ffi*:II
S6ndard C0mln.rial Cio{rolarc thct' Gray' Innal.whler

ADDITIONAL COLORS FOR MODELS 3211, 321 3

Alfiord oeserl Tan Sandlone

' fd a,.i&c a t*Bt 1fi ,tX 32t j

arb ie otifrt dt,5s. .,loR 1q @4.

Allrnirumtui-Vl€^,v'Fzm) 19-1,2'x12"(3211,3213)

't 6lcm'pouialidno nsuktsd odim aho aYarlabl6.

Modol 3200 is avdhbb wlth nsulrled o{ hsrhd bopoed 0lt5s. tufivitv srallon, o.tpaintrd
SLrt rd whrle o{ Cmcoblsi 0h2hg odirs idl5€ DSA. pklghsq *. and insr&lod gEs.
tlodeh 3211 ad 3213 re avaihDle wilt DSB, /crighsr ar{ irsiated dass.

CUSTOM PAINT OPTION
- ColorBlaslotr sr o'ers rorefian

-t' a 1.t00 Srr1r..Wrt6rls. .oro' oprors

! COLOR BLAST ocono'"nplryxJ.ou dmsosssnar.' [:#i1'#:;1il',:l;:'*'[
bacled bya llve-year w3rlanly.

0@ k sdar clta1tu, ldntttim L r.eel qe.td ken c U lltl, wa colo6 frat no! be @kde.

T. nar. Betel

For mde rnlormatoi on lh6€ and oth€.
Clopay p'oducts, vis,l clopiycorhmorci.l.com
Archrlects ancl sDecifels, vislt

erchiloctdoorhch.oom.

Double-end hrnge

EXHAUST PORT

HIGH CYCLE SPRINGS

25.000, 50 000 or 1 m,000 rycle sprlngs avail&le

3'Tracl

EREAX-AWAY SECTIOiI

Hrgi perlormance hard*ala
loalur€s 10 !El4e 6nd hmles,
hgavy-dlty loD bracke! and

3 ' sealed roller wih 5E' slom.

PASS DOOR

Catry-a*ay roll-away o,

avara!le o11 selecl slaes

Sinq e s€.lioi and

dolnh sectioos avallabE

on selecl si2e!. {3200)

SAFE-I.STOP"
CHAIN HOIST

32'tll.t x 80' hldt,
mar 16'2'r(h saclion.
(3200)

TPE aatra€al 6 co.rodron-ralrrtad 'a6r\0r
Cfiyi€rclal I o-ba{ sle€l rclsrs lryo. ites avajldle)

Si.d st.p d.la and rn ha.d.
Grtrari.ed sto€t snd ndes

lrBtl. sS.lodi 6r iEBs€d seulty
2',d 3't6(
lo,mo qdc 6gt1g6

Galvadzed drcrrt c$b wfi mhlnun 7: I saky talor
V.ri6ty o, Fsclt cmlbualir.E to meel bdrc&q spe'tcalbns

Pan6l Thlc1<rass 2'
lnsulalion 2' boncled poly.tyrcne

B.value g.l'
U-Fa.ro. 0.23
air r4tltr€ion 0.3,{ cfrn/ff1

Thormd Break Contarou3 $!co{! ilLd
Enerior Si6.l 24 qa'rge (.58 mrll
lnlerior St6sl 27 ga'rg. (.41 mm)

Stlcco dmb6.ad. trhot ribb€d {3200)
E enor Sune $/bodgrdl tnboss€d, lt/sh {3?1 1)

$rbodg.en €.nDo33rd, elsg€.n Grssd 13213)

M€)( $/idt' 3200.26'2') 3211t3213:20 ?'
M3x Flcigtn 3200:24 i 32114213; lE'

St dtd wme, Amond, 0.6..1 T{l, S.rdlon€,
Ext€.lor ColorB cor n€rdsl Tan. Chocohle, Black, Grav, Tmar' white

and Tti..t'B€i96. Abo ard'Irbh in Cobr Elasl' frisl.
hlaio(Cokll SLtndardwhne

lo-y€ar sttndad paint
Uftned s-yer d€l6milatidr
warartEs s-veet cdor Aad'tit,sh

1.!e, malend 8no wotmsnshP

'CaturaftJo .I)or secton R-vatn E n &cor.tance w,th DI{SMA TDS'163.
Fu soscial si.e6, aopbcetions rrd optbns, consu/a cuslorner setuice al 1'800-526 43oi

CJl De cd hlo any typ8 ol
sscionll &or aBbbb rn

rokct sl2,s.

H.nd chnn hosl with an

intcgra brakino syslcm

D.o{idnE contollBd d€saenl
lor seclionel ooofs.

lVrDCoo{. dosiqn pnss|l! (DP')

up h 52 PsF rl9rfiln0 on 8no
Uod6h r8sl€d 50* g@alGt

&$ DP

U0g6r,. you nafldard door

w(l ndlsl r ial-grade conPo nonl s.

E Glopay

Q coor coMPLtANT
Tlis Clopay door compl€s wllh me 2015IECC {lnleflBllonal Eneqy Cons!.Yaloi Code) v$llt an

a[ hiltaion latig ol 40 clm/lll or less ( ECC, Socllon 402.5 2) and also m6€ts lhe t ]aclor

Gqllrom6ni oJ 0.3/ o,l6ss (IECC, Ssctio. C402 4, tor Climale Zones 1 lirough 8).

 RO^I <m4 E!IDA--*

STANDABD HARDWARE

MATEFIALS AiID COT{STRUCTION

!E MADE lN USA @ztacbt rco.rorrttun.atr$E,?,.tded-

,',.
.ri]+

CMDC-3200{0 REV0223

ll

I

L

-

rl 4 a'

DIUTLIONS

fll

,]

rL

3 o+,y



G!NNr)
Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d Alene ldaho 83815
Phoner (208) 667-5560

PCO #011

SANDPOINT
P.oject:23-10 - Iravers Park Reno: Phase 1

2016 Pine Street
Sandpoint, ldaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #011: CE #O2O - Additional
Sawdust O

TO: City of Sandpoint
'1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint ldaho. 8386,4

011 /0

Ginno Conslruction Company
3893 North Schreiber l lay
Coeur d'Alene ldaho. 83815

1 - Travers Pa* Reno: Phase 1

Cory Quan (Glnno Construcllon Company)

3D1 t2024

FROM:

Pending " ln Review

PRI19E CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None

FIELD CHANGE

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IiIPACT

ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

PAID IN FULL:

TOTAL AUOUNT

Amount Based

No

S58,566.,13

POTEIITIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #020 - Addilional Sawdust O

Fnal hvctcs (CCD,2 Sawdusr OverEr) s 3,41 41098

Prouoqsly App.ov€d Amdnr lndud6d n Chang€ Ord€r 003 (s286 676 0O)

s54 73,1 9a

Ll.blllt ln.udnc.: r.mta Afplt . io OTHER, MA]ERLA|_ LAAOR, RENTAL, .nd SU BCO TRACT. s 547 35

1328410

156,555.43

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architectsl
203 N Washinglon Suite 400

Spokane Washington 99201

SIGNATURE

C|ty of SandDoint

1123 Lake St.

Sandpoint ldaho 83864

/24r221trzozn 0#il,y..f- /26/2024

Ginno Construction Company

3893 North Schreiber \ /ay

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

Cory Quan - 3.21.24

SIGNATURE DATE

Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 1

DATE

Docusign Envelope lD 23512O84-7F A3-4287 -8062-8FF 1B2931EBB

PCO NUiIBER,'REVISIOt{:

REQUEST RECEIVEO FROiI:

STATUS:

REFERE CE:

CONTRACT:

CREATEO AY:

CREATED DATE:

No

CHANGE REASO}{: Unforeseeable Condilion

POTENTIAL CHAi{GE ORDER OESCRIPTIONI (The Contracl ls Changed As Fo ows)
CE 1.020 - Additional Sawgust Over Ex (CCD-2)
Additional Sa$iCust Over Ex (CCD-2)

ATTACHMENTS:

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONIRACT

OH!P:6.00',4 Appliet to OTNER,IATER]AI- LABOR, RENI L,.nd SU8COiTRACT.

DATE SIGNATURE

Pnn!ed On A21t 2024 03 :Zt pM



Docusign Envelope lD 235120A4-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

PO Box l07l
Sandpoint Idaho 83864
RCE255
OVERLEI95I LE

lnvoice
Date lnvoice #

2/t2/2021 | 702.t

Bill To

Cinno Construction
lravers Park

PO No Terms Project

Description Qtv Rate Amount

Total expon material for Travers Park building pad. Grubbed and
exported. (6l7loads)
Total import (5") material lor building pad. Delivered ard placed.
(per invoice liom pit) 656 Loads
Total impo( (8") material required for footings. Delivered and
placed. 23 Loads

t.618

8.66E

412

9.'t I

28.00

36.00

83,874.987

2,r2.704.007

14,832.007

Subtotal s11t.110.98

Sales Tax (0.00) s0.00

Total $3{1.{10.98

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balancg Dug s3.r.4ro.eE

Overland Excavation Inc.



ai

.!rtr?8!Frre!r!E:.t:9:::::!.rrII.:33399!FE

!;:
-r!:

a:
6:

,r!t

t;

!!

| , " !l .t

I
!r

B E! iElts

a
! - - -- -

a ! : :: 9i : n g: :

!. - - 9- -
! ! I tt I

lS!!:ttS!EEtlirl!t iEEEi:::EiE::::!5!ililiE

i!TEi5i$
Ere
5II

n:cr=rEE*:rE
irrrrrttErrS

--^--Ei
!Ie6*tg

iissif si;ssrsi ii:E iiill Issf Iff ssgif si:i;is

8F*tE 5: ;3-is=

8!

!i__

l!

rls i{3!2T:i;!;

t

I

s
&

I

3

.^r:--,!6^^E.€9a9::ir:.6ai

!



!

t,

:a::ae:1::R:::4:::al:::ae::98:::::lP:::41:::ae:9e:::e:

9.6: 99 :^99I€ :.oi..::!:.did I 9 6 9 g ! : o : . 1 : - ! n o I 9 F ^ ^

5!ts!555i$5!i:iEli$*EEEESE(rrs"!igS:iSii*EiEii$;iEi555!< r!rc r a ( ( { cc ({ {< {e ( {<<- -

IiiiiiiiiiiiEriissiiiitiiiiiEiiiiiiiiiliiisiiiiiiiiiii

:T
_eI

66;?$i:8.'ETB !iB ;!Il !!i iilS t zer a3 !!ifi!!

IE

9:

tl-

E
a

itli

!!!!
lt!!

I!

i
II
i"$

tn

a

B

E

!
948*;A
EIB$;I998

tt
I.E

6

a
I

I
E

r!!!!ri
M I I r!
5;5!i5l



o6"

66

,2 '9"
E:Ur
Ei$E

66
.3li:ifr

li"tl.lllil
li,l,ljl

U
9

II

<,

F

+

1

6

l1(i) e

l0
L

5

<l
I

.t
!

i

€
I l

(3>

__ -L _il l

55

I

l.

5

I
8

+

r

a

5

o

3ar-=I,) Q' l-)

!-
,r. Z

tii

<:

:

I

B
gE
Ei
5 

'JrFeE

\

e,

..

t

li
tl

ii

t

1111, (-)

-!!I

li
li
t:

ii
||

,h

!

i
I
I
!
I
h
ti

-F-+ 1 f -l--f 1+-:-'+--t---l--l-
:ll
rll

;;:;;]-"-" I

I

I

i

I

.1_

I II

h.-

tt ll

ttl
---F-t 

-i--
ttt
r. J.J

tt
tt

I

T
t-
i

I
l- l-,--r-i-f-t-

+--l---t----l

L _L__ r__I__L__L_

-l-+--]--+--L--

ttl
_ L__r _t_ L _L

rltt
- t- -T -l- T -t--

rttl

q
(o

t-

^.



Docus(rn Envelope lD 23512O9+7F A$4287,8062-8FF1 82931 EBB

RE: Travers Park - Sawdust Excavation

Stephen Matkin <smatkin@dci-engineers.com >

rhu 2/22/2024 8:21 AM

To:Cory Quan < cory@ginnoconstruction.com >;Gale Stanley < g stanley@alscarchitects.com >

CcGabe Bujko <gabe@ginnoconstruction.com >;lsaiah Yandt < isaiah@g innoconstruction.com >;Cole Bitnoff
<cole@ginnoconstruction.com>

You don't often get email from smatkin@dci-engineers.com. lgeI!_yghylhi5_i5_hp9dAlt

I can't seem to find anything on swell factor of undocumented fill and or sawdust. I typically find the contractors
use a swellfactor in the area between 1.2 and 1.4. I would expect it to be on the higher end but l'm not certain.

l'm assuming you are planning to haul off all the sawdust, are you asking for pricing purposes?

Stephen Matkin, PE I Associate
DCI fNGlNEtRS, Coeur dAlene
0: 208.820.3797' C: 509.385.1079 . SEg[Lh]egllslsrneers.com

From: Cory Quan <cory@ginnoconstruction.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 9:45 AM
To: Stephen Matkin <smatkin@dci-engineers.com>; Gale Stanley <gstanley@alscarchitects.com>
Cc: Gabe Bujko <gabe@ginnoconstruction.com>; lsaiah Yandt <isaiah@ginnoconstruction.com>; Cole Bitnoff
<cole@ginnoconstruction.com>
Subject: Re: Travers Park - Sawdust Excavation

Yes that's correct, the swell factor is what l'm referring to

/^
Cory Quan (Phllllps)
Ginno Conctruction Co, I Ptolat? MohoOa,
Clll: 509.352.5853 I Offic.: 208.667.5560
3693 }l. Schreib€r WaV I Couer dllle e, lO t3815
www.Sinnoconslruc6on.com

GI]\I\D
http_J/\ /u &ginnoconstruction.com/

From: Stephen Matkin <smatkin@dci-engineers.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 9:40 AM
To: Cory Quan <corv_@ginnoconstruction.com>i Gale Stanley <g:llaglgy_@_all5lalE[teels=ee![>

Cc: Gabe Bujko <gqbg@ginnoconstruction. com>; lsaiah Yandt <EAia[@ginnoconstruction.com>; Cole Bitnoff
<gq!g@gin nocon st ru ctio n.com>

Subject: RE: Travers Park - Sawdust Excavation

You don't often 9et email from $!c!ki4Qd!i:c!gineers.com. Learn whv this is impgtrelll

Hi Cory- what exactly do you mean by "fluff" factor? Are you asking what the swell might be from bank cubic yard

to haul cubic yard?

From: Cory Quan <gg!y-@g in noconst ructio n. co m>

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 4:27 PM

To: Gale Stanley <gsta-olev-@sls!alghIcg!s=99-00>; Stephen Matkin <smatkin@dci-engi!sc-t!sgi!>

cc: Gabe Buiko <gabg@8in noconstruction.com>; lsaiah Yandt <EEtgL@ginnoconstruction.com>; cole Bitnoff

Stephen Matkin, PE I Associate

DCI ENGINEERS, Coeur dAlene

0: 208.820.3797 . C: 509.385.1079 . smatkin@dci-englneers.com



Docusign Envelope lD: 23512084-7F A3-4287 -8062-8FF 1 B2931EBB

PCO #013

Aitr\Nrc
-,SANDPOINT

Ginno Conslruction Company
3893 North Schreiber \ lay
Coeur d Alene. ldaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Proioct 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 'l

2016 Pine Street
Sandpoint. ldaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #0f 3: CE ffi24 - RFP-006 - Pathway
Pa

City oI Sandpoinl
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoinl ldaho. 83864

013 /0

Pending - ln Review

No

FROI! Ginno Construclion Company
3893 Norlh Schreiber VVay
Coeur d'Alene ldaho- 83815

1 ' Trave6 Park Reno: Phase 1

Cory Quan (Glnno Con3tructlon Compsny)

4l1t 12021

None

PCO NUiIBER,/REVISION:

REOUEST RECEIVED FROM

STATUS:

REFERENCE:

CONTRACT:

CREATEO BY:

CREATEO OATE

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELO CHANGE:

LOCATION:

SCHEOULE IMPACT:

ACCOUNTING
METHOO:

PAID IN FULL:

TOTAL Ai'OUNT:

Amount Based

No

s't1.706.87

POTET{TIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE#024 - RFP-006 Palhway Pa

CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request

POTEI{TIAL CHANGE ORDER OESCRIPTION: (fhe Contract ls Changcd As Follows)
CE 024 - RFP:006 ' Pathway Paving
RFP No 6 - Pathway Paving

Exclusions:
Regrading exisling pathway

ATTACHTEITS:

RFP-6 Paved Patway pOJ_

32-1216 - Asphah P.ung RFP No 6 . Pathway P.vrc SUBCONTRACI

01-4!oo - S!o€.rns66nt LABOR

O1-5o25 I po6ry F6ndng Addftioffii F6mn9 / P€(,€srnan Tdnc Co.i.ot

Li.brrny rn!ur.nce: 1.0o% appti4ro olHER, iIATERtaL, LABoR. RENraL,.nd suBcoNTRAcr

oHrP: 6.tx,tt Appr.3 to oI8ER, uaTERt l_ t-aBoR, RENtaL. rrd suBcoNTMct

@@GE@EE
@

E
E
E

Ginno Conslruction Company page 1of 2 Pinld On 4h1t 2024 02 :57 pM

TO:

RENTAL



Docusign Envelope lD: 23512094-7F A3-4297 -8062-8FF 1 82931EBB

GINNr)

PCO #013

-l rtl
SANDPOINT

Rustin Hall {ALSC Architect3)

203 N. Washington Suite 400

Sookane Washington 99201

City ol Sandpoint

1123 Lake St.

Sandpoint ldaho 83881

Ginno constructlon comPanY

3893 North Schreiber WaY

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

Cory Quan - 4.11.24
Qb)Qfuvtrzozt /26/2O24

SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE DATE

Ginno Const.uclion ComPanY

DATE SIG

page 2 ol2

DATE

Pnnted On: 4/11/ 2024 02 :57 PM

Jr."



Docusign Envelope lD: 235120P,4-7F A3-4287-8062-8FF 1 82931EBB

t

cnusHtNo
& I|AULINO, lNC.

Sorvirrg lha grool norlhwort tinca ,975

To:

Addr€s':

Ginno Construction

3893 N. Sdrreiber Way

Coeur D' Alene, ID 83815

Projed t{ame:

Project Lo.ation:

Travers Park RFP-6 Paved Pathway Bid umber:

Bid Datc:

24078

41412024

We are pleased to submit the following estimate for your consideration

Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

Grade And Compact Exisling Material 400')d'
Place And Compact 3/4 Minus Gravel As Needed

2 1/2" Hot Mix Asphalt

otes:

' Due to fluctuating costs of ftlel and asphalt oil any increase in price will be passed on to the customer

' It is understood that the above is an estirnate of the quantities to be done and that the paymert grall be made at the stated unit prices on tie
actual quantities of work performed by the company as determined upon completion of rvork

' ITD tublic Works: 11242-AM-4

WA Contractor # WOODSCiI121DQ

MT Contractor # 14219

Consbuctjon Contractjng Buiness: RCE-1911

' Prices mav be withdrawn if not accepted within l5 days of rec€Mrn this Droposal

Payment Tc]msi

Payrnent ls due within 30 days upon receivrrE irwoice

3,200.00 sF

30.00 ToN
55.00 TON

$0.23

$s4.00

$ 145.00

s735.00
$1,620.00

$7,975.00

I

uyer:B

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specificatioris and conditions are satisfactory and
are hereby accepted.

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CO FIRMED:

Wood's Crushang And Hauling Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Scott Wood

4/4/2024 10 1824 l,t4
Page 1 of 1

ROCK . ASPHAIT. CONCRETE
Sondpoint, lD . 208-263-48OO

Contact:

Phone:

Fax:

(208) 557-ss6o

(208) 655-0471

Total Bid Pricei _ $lql3:!gq



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:

Project Name: Travers Park Recreation Center

Owner: City of Sandpoint

Contractor: Ginno Construction Company

Job Number: 2023-011

Ar-sc
006 sPoxatE

Page 1 of_1_

TOr Ginno Construction Companv, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to

Provide asphalt paving at the pathway to the east of the exterior tennis courts in lieu of gravel. See attached site plan
showing extent of additional paving highlighted in red.

ALSC Architects, P.S. By Gale Stanlev Dale.4l3l24

PROPOSAL:

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in lhe above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION
(cross out one) to the contract sum of:

$

By Date

RECOMMENDATION:

TO: Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and lind it to be appropriate for the request. we recommend
its acceptance.

LSC Architects. P.S. By

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE:

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions

upon which a Change Order wall be issued.

Date

Owner
By

ALSC Architects \\ We bnng our clrents lo hfe

Docusign Envelope lD 23512084-7F A3-4297 8062 8FF1B2931EBB

olsc '-

(not including Sales Tax)

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project. All other provisions of the contract
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) _
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days
afier this date.

Contractor

Date:_



o(o
()i4

5a

ffil;;;oor*E'

*Zo9

Hlriiriffo
J.
2

z/7I.lzl;

ri!

a il!
-E i;i
EE lll

c i:l
t5!

i=!rtr
@

'1
{

'lG

*t

'I

-)

i

ti

lj'r

il

t,

li

li

It

ii

it
F
lt

I

.i*:

h

:iri
it,
IIirir

li
-----:L,-L----i

i-r'' ,,
it ii r-r '

li'dl , ' r'
rJl'i:

rii
j,----jr.

I
I

ili*r;it$r
iiElr : ;i 4i ili!

jjfi:'iiiii#iiiii

--/

\

):P,!
lill,llr )?
,it {t

]iil:
liirl!

J!*il
tllrlt

I

I.

t!
ri!E

!l
il
ltlt
;t it

aI

r i: i,:ril !i
:ii;!l
;ii;,li
raarilr

ll I lr ll!

I

"-1

I

"11

Jigi

'--'--'1
)

I

l

I

rl'l- - ---rt

I

r

{
.t

I
I

I ,

ii

N+
a}}

I

f

o

l

__a

9.

I

--!
3E

![
V
I
(



Docusjgn Envelope lD 23512084-7F A3 4287 -8062-8FF182931E88

PCO #014

i\stt\Np
Ginno Construction Company
3893 Norlh Schreiber Way
Coeur d'Aiene. ldaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

h
SANDPOINT

Proloct: 23'10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1

2016 Pine Street
Sandpoint, ldaho 63864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #014: CE ffi21 - RFP-004 - Extend
Sto

TO Caty of Sardpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint ldaho, 83864

01110

FROM Ginno Construdion Company
3893 Norlh Schreiber \ lay
Coeur d'Alene ldaho. 83815

1 - Trave6 Park Reno: Phase 1

Cory Quan (Ginno Con3tructlon Comp.ny)

4t12 t2024

None

PCO NUiIBER,/REVISION :

REQUEST RECEIVEO FROII

STATUS:

REFERENCE:

COTITRACT:

CREATEO BY:

CREATEO DATE:Pendang , ln Review

PRIME COTITRACT
CHATIGE ORDER:

FIELO CHANGE:

LOCANON:

No

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

ACCOUNTING
ITIETHOD:

PAID IN FULL:

TOTAL Ai'OUNT:

Amount Based

No

s13,853.29

POTENTIAL CHAIIGE OROER TITLE: CE #021 - RFP'004 - Extend Slo

CHANGE REASO : Proposal Requesl

POTENT|AL CHANGE OROER OESCRIPTIONi (The Contract ls Changed As Fo ows)
CE #021jBFP'00{' ExteLd Storm orain
RFP 004 - Exlend Storm Drain

ATTACHiIET{TS:

OverlalO Pnce lqExtend Storm D.arn pdf- _RFP-oo4_Extend Slorm Drarn pdl_

RFP{04 €n6d Stm OEn SUACONTRACT s 12297@

321216 AsrrheltPaung RFP{04 Add DanalAsphall Pavng $000

3 01 4000 - supsnr admt s 650 00

312 947 @

Li.blllty h.unnc.: l.OO% Applr.. to OIHER, IIATERIAL, I-ABOR, REN]AL,.nd SUECONTfiACL t 12947

OHAP:6,00!. APPN8b OTH€R. UATERIAI- LABOR RENTAI..Nd SUECONTRACT. s n6a2

113,353.29

page 1 of 2 Printed On: 4/121 2024 03 :59 PM

Speofic Exclusions: Asphalt Pavang/Patchrng

SUBCONTRACT

Ginno Construction CompanY



Docusign Envelope lD 23512OB4-7F A3-4287 -8062,8FF 182931EBB

PCO #014

GINNTC
\

i!!F,,
SANDPOINT

Ru3tn Ha (ALSC A.chhects)
203 N. Washington Suite 400

Spokane r /bshington 9920'l

Clty of Sandpoint

1123 Lake St

Sandpoint ldaho 8386,t

Ginno Corstruction Company

3893 North Schreiber \ lay

Coeur d'Alene ldaho 83815

fu221]/zozo Jr.e"" Adr. ltlJls 4/24/2024

DATE SIGIiIATURE DATE

Ginno Conskuct,on Company

DATE SIGNATURE

page 2 ol2

26/2024

Printed On: 4/12 2024 03 :59 pM



Docusign Envelope lD 23512O84-7F A3 4287 8062-8FF 18293'l EBB

Ginno Conslruction
Trovers Pork

PO Box l07l
Sandpoint Idaho 83864
Phone # 509-226-1127

Fox# (509) 226-2006
RCE 25s

OVERLEI95 I LE

ESTIMATE
DATE ESTIMATE...

4 / 12/2024 20107 5

JOB SITE LOCATION

Trovers Pork Sondpoint

QTY/HRS DESCRIPTION

I00 Extend storm droin for conlinuqtion to future skole pork per plon Cl40
Approx 100'. lncludes bockfill ond compoclion. {Excludes ospholt
polching)
Houl off ond dispose of ospholt spoils.

l5 Bedding sqnd. Delivered
30 Grovel for bocklfill. Delivered

Job Site Supplies Used

I ,000.00
29.00
29.00

1 ,492.60

r ,000.007
435.007
870.O07

1 ,492.601

SIGNATURE DATE

B) signing this E$imate. you accept the senices and/or materials as the) have been stated

Your sigrature acknowledges your understanding that should aoy additional sewice or

materiat be nceded. the) !}ill be discussed with you. along *ith possible alremati\es You

ma! also be required to initial for lhose changes You agree to hold Overland E\ca\ation'

lnc. and an1 oiits employees harmless for any damage done to propert) or struciures during

the course ot'this work. You acknowledge financial responsibility and understanding that all

inroices are due ard payable upon complelion ofwork. Acc€ptance ol'this eslimate

constitutesacontract.thisisalsonoliticationofintenttolein.Alinancechalgeofl5.0"/o
pcr month ma-v be added to unpaid balances over 30 da.vs old

Subtotal $12,297.60

Sales Tax (0.00) $o.oo

TOTAL $12,297 .60

-

i urrr cosr I rorAL i

85.00 8,500.007



Docusign Envelope lD 23512084-7 F A3-4287-B062-8FF1 82931 EBB

\r-sc
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:

Pro.iect Name: Travers Park Recreation Center

Owner. City of Sandpoint

Contractor: Ginno Construction Company

Job Number: 2023-011

004

Page 1 of _1_

Extend storm drain to meet Phase I of skate park expansion per attached revised C-140

ALSC Architects, P.S. By Gale Stanlev Date.3l18l24

PROPOSAL:

To the Owner: We propose to pedorm all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION
(cross out one) lo the contract sum of:

(not including Sales Tax)

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the protect. All other provisions of the contract
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENOED/REDUCED (cross one out) _
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days
after this date.

By Date
Contractor

RECOMMENDATION

TO: Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request. We recommend
its acceptance.

LSC Architects. P.S By Date

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE:

Owner

ALSC Architects \\ We brjng our clients to life

sPoxat{l

Sulie 400

99201

. 509 838 8568

olacJrahrle

TO: Ginno Construclion Companv, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to:

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions
upon which a Change Order will be issued.

Date



J,
2 ffi)

\19l
u=oo e6.

;EHE

tr!

zooo ffil;;; l:l ;=
riirifii

U:
oi
ril!

I
:

i.
,r. 3

te
os
O

t
J
!

.iiliili
: iiiii:i

; iilifii;
i:i?irl3
:r:lrii:

'iE
e ii!

-E i;!
EE II!"5ii!

*!

i'
I

I

!!
:l
II

B

II

IG
t

,

r, ! i
iiiiiii
:;:|#r
iiltiii

ilffiril,il

;l
i
I

I
:.1

,l

i\

I

i

I

-:.----- j L.

i i I s 3 i - .r

iiii!!iiiiil
ili.ii!liiiii
iii!illiiiriri!!,
;.eI!9rlr I iEtEt 9t;
li i:i Ii !il lr Ii lE ll I l!

\

)

-7

,
!t
l, (

il !!&!
i,tl

llit

r'6

1

t.l$

I

"l
I
I

I

_1

ltrr-
I 13q

;E!;

i:ir
i,i; i

il,!t

)
1

I
I

I

L_-

\
it

-i
I ,,aa'

..-.

h

lll

i

<t
)rt
Y

I

hiq
h,!

ili
!16

*l!*l:
*ilr
$:l!,

i-

ir

,Iri

!
l

lr

rj tfo'l

I
tt
iA



-...::=:.1j!:g!=rj=eLIJN6UOTNOIS?O IIIsl*/fNlll

g

a
E
o
o

iiiru
!!lii,

iliiiiirrrrrra:l
EIETEEII
"06:!'DOO.r

o

tr

o i

I
I

!
T

I
!
I
I

I

t

!
I
i
!

t
i

,
r
I
i
!
lr
II
!i
Ex

,E
iE

o2
(,

,
E

I
I

!
I

I ,
!

,

'
I!

!
3

B
t

I I I
{ i

!
t
:

\
,
s
I
,
I

I

I

i
a

F

!
I

I

I
i
!

I
I
.!

i

I
i
!
I
I

I

5
3"

iI
iI
iE
gE

rg

fi

E

t:
it

ri
!;
!l
lr

{ I o l 1 I I
I

g
;1.

i !
!

f t z tsvHd
Noluoov xwduvxs xavd st?Avtt

I(?)
(L
U)

l l
:

Hi;@

i

I

;.

I

I

i

6
!

t
t
!

I

I

3
i

t

I
!
T

I
t

i
!
I
I
!

I
I
i
I

!

I
T

!a
l9
lr
!E!

.t-

I

iil

il

q

I
I
i
E

1

li

t
.3.1

t

L]/
//


