
Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815

Project:  23-10  -  Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864
Phone:  (208) 667-5560

Prime Contract Change Order #005: WH, HW Revisions, Painting, Duct
Supports, Credits

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815

DATE CREATED: 7/ 02 /2024 CREATED BY: Cory Quan (Ginno Construction Company)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - Proceeding REVISION: 2

DESIGNATED REVIEWER:    REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE:   REVIEW DATE:  
INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:  
SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED: No 
CONTRACT FOR: 1:Travers Park Reno: Phase 1 TOTAL AMOUNT:   $ 19,121.09
DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENTS:

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount
016 CE #027 - RFP_023 (RFI#20): Water Heater Changes (1,956.38) 

017 CE #030 - RFP_013: Hardware Revisions 0 days (7,288.96) 

018 CE #033 - RFP_010 - Painting Sprinkler Piping 12,305.00  

022 CE #038 - RFP_018 - Removing Picnic Shelter (12,950.21) 

023 CE #037 - RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign (11,000.00) 

024 CE #040 - RFP_009 - AHU Housekeeping Pad 15,503.23  

025 CE #034 - RFP_019 (RFI#43) - Added Duct Supports 26,393.90  

026 CE #048 - RFP_024 - Duct Liner in lieu of exterior insulation (16,965.00) 

028 CE #036 - RFP_008A - Athletic Surfacing 15,079.51  

TOTAL: $ 19,121.09
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS: 
PCO # 016 : CE #027 - RFP_023 (RFI#20): Water Heater Changes

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 22-1000 - Plumbing Provide (Residential??) Electric WH in lieu of Gas SUBCONTRACT ($3,258.40)

2 26-1000 - Electrical Provide Power for Electric WH SUBCONTRACT $ 1,430.00

  Subtotal: ($1,828.40)

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. (18.28)

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. (109.70)

    Grand Total: ($1,956.38)

 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 3 Printed On: 7/29/ 2024  01 :29 PM 
 

 
   

  PCCO #005  
 

  



PCO # 017 : CE #030 - RFP_013: Hardware Revisions
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 26-1000 - Electrical Per attched pricing by Summit Electric dated 05.09.2024 SUBCONTRACT ($3,933.00)

2 08-7100 - Door Hardware Per attached pricing by Yadon via email dated 04.30.2024 MATERIAL ($2,577.92)

3 08-1113 - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames Per attached pricing by Yadon via email dated 04.30.2024 MATERIAL ($778.04)

  Subtotal: ($7,288.96)

    Grand Total: ($7,288.96)

PCO # 018 : CE #033 - RFP_010 - Painting Sprinkler Piping
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 21-1000 - Water Based Fire Suppression Paint Exposed Sprinkler Piping at Fabric Walls/Ceilings SUBCONTRACT $ 11,500.00

  Subtotal: $11,500.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 115.00

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 690.00

    Grand Total: $12,305.00

PCO # 022 : CE #038 - RFP_018 - Removing Picnic Shelter
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation - Concrete SUBCONTRACT ($8,080.00)

2 31-1000 - Earthwork Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation - Excavation SUBCONTRACT ($4,463.00)

3 03-3053 - Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation LABOR ($1,200.00)

4 03-3053 - Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation MATERIAL ($500.00)

5 02-4116 - Building Demolition Demo of Picnic Shelter LABOR $ 1,440.00

6 02-4116 - Building Demolition Equipment and Dump Fee's OTHER $ 700.00

  Subtotal: ($12,103.00)

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. (121.03)

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. (726.18)

    Grand Total: ($12,950.21)

PCO # 023 : CE #037 - RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 32-1313 - Concrete Paving RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope SUBCONTRACT ($8,400.00)

2 10-1400 - Signage RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope MATERIAL ($2,600.00)

  Subtotal: ($11,000.00)

    Grand Total: ($11,000.00)

PCO # 024 : CE #040 - RFP_009 - AHU Housekeeping Pad
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation RFP_009 - Housekeeping Pad @ Mech Equipment SUBCONTRACT $ 5,733.00

2 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Labor for Pour MATERIAL $ 1,250.00

3 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Materials for Pour MATERIAL $ 500.00

4 31-1000 - Earthwork SOG Prep SUBCONTRACT $ 2,250.00

5 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation HVAC Support Concrete SOG SUBCONTRACT $ 4,756.00

  Subtotal: $14,489.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 144.89

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 869.34

    Grand Total: $15,503.23

 
Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 3 Printed On: 7/29/ 2024  01 :29 PM 
 

 
   

  PCCO #005  
 

  



PCO # 025 : CE #034 - RFP_019 (RFI#43) - Added Duct Supports
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Steel Material (+tax) MATERIAL $ 14,137.20

2 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Steel Erection SUBCONTRACT $ 10,380.00

3 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Powder Coat Option SUBCONTRACT $ 2,650.00

4 23-1000 - HVAC Deduct for Structural Materials in Original Budget SUBCONTRACT ($2,500.00)

  Subtotal: $24,667.20

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 246.67

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 1,480.03

    Grand Total: $26,393.90

PCO # 026 : CE #048 - RFP_024 - Duct Liner in lieu of exterior insulation
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 23-1000 - HVAC Duct Liner in lieu of Duct Exterior Insulation SUBCONTRACT ($16,965.00)

  Subtotal: ($16,965.00)

    Grand Total: ($16,965.00)

PCO # 028 : CE #036 - RFP_008A - Athletic Surfacing
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 09-6700 - Fluid-Applied Flooring Current Contract Allowance OTHER ($80,807.00)

2 09-6700 - Fluid-Applied Flooring In & Out Painting SUBCONTRACT $ 94,900.00

  Subtotal: $14,093.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 140.93

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. 845.58

    Grand Total: $15,079.51

The original (Contract Sum) $ 20,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 7,350,042.50
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 7,370,042.50
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,121.09
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 7,389,163.59
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order 

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
ProcoreArchitectSignHere ProcoreArchitectSignedDate   ProcoreOwnerSignHere ProcoreOwnerSignedDate   ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 3 of 3 Printed On: 7/29/ 2024  01 :29 PM  
 

   
   

  PCCO #005  
 

7/29/2024









 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   023 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Provide pricing to provide an electric water heater in lieu of a gas water heater, per RFI #20. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 7/26/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

 
     By   Date:       
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #017:  RFP 013: Hardware
Revisions

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 017 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Jeff Slichter  (ALSC Architects) CREATED BY: Matt Gray  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 5/14 /2024 

REFERENCE: Attached PDF   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: Yes    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: ($7,288.96)

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFP 013: Hardware Revisions
 
CHANGE REASON: Client Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #030 - RFP 013: Hardware Revisions
 
Per attached documentation
 
ATTACHMENTS:
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 26-1000 - Electrical Per attched pricing by Summit Electric dated 05.09.2024 SUBCONTRACT ($3,933.00)

2 08-7100 - Door Hardware Per attached pricing by Yadon via email dated 04.30.2024 MATERIAL ($2,577.92)

3 08-1113 - Hollow Metal Doors & Frames Per attached pricing by Yadon via email dated 04.30.2024 MATERIAL ($778.04)

  Subtotal: ($7,288.96)

    Grand Total: ($7,288.96)

 
 

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/3/ 2024  10 :35 AM

 

   
   

  PCO #017



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   013 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Eliminate door pulls, all electronic hardware, card readers, wiring, etc. from doors 103C and 103D (Hardware Group 
#4). Provide non-electrified panic hardware with (1) lockset, with key cylinder, at exterior on active leaf. All other (non-
electrified) hardware as originally specified in hardware group #4 to remain. Resubmit Hardware Group #4.   

 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 5/7/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #018:  CE #033 - RFP No.010 -
Paintin

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 018 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 5/21 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: $12,305.00

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #033 - RFP No.010 - Paintin
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #033 - RFP No.010 - Painting Sprinkler Piping at Fabric Walls
 
Price to Paint Exposed Sprinkler Piping at Fabric Walls/Ceilings ONLY
 
Excludes: Hangers, Grooved Couplings and any Touch Up. Also Excludes painting any conduit, Unistrut or piping per RFP's request as this is
a time sensitive cost to have painted during fabrication of pipe.
 
 
ATTACHMENTS:
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 21-1000 - Water Based Fire Suppression Paint Exposed Sprinkler Piping at Fabric Walls/Ceilings SUBCONTRACT $ 11,500.00

  Subtotal: $11,500.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 115.00

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 690.00

    Grand Total: $12,305.00

 
 

 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 2 Printed On: 5/21/ 2024  04 :46 PM 
 

 
   

  PCO #018

  



Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 2 Printed On: 5/21/ 2024  04 :46 PM

 

   
   

  PCO #018

5/22/2024







Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #022:  CE #038 - RFP_018 -
Removing Picnic Shelter

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 022 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 6/14 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: ($12,950.21)

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #038 - RFP_018 - Removing Picnic Shelter
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #038 - RFP_018 - Removing Reinstallation of Pavilion
RFP_018 - Removing Reinstallation of Pavilion
 
ATTACHMENTS:
RFP-18_Remove Picnic Shelter.pdf   
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation - Concrete SUBCONTRACT ($8,080.00)

2 31-1000 - Earthwork Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation - Excavation SUBCONTRACT ($4,463.00)

3 03-3053 - Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation LABOR ($1,200.00)

4 03-3053 - Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete Deduct: PCO_005 - Picnic Shelter Relocation MATERIAL ($500.00)

5 02-4116 - Building Demolition Demo of Picnic Shelter LABOR $ 1,440.00

6 02-4116 - Building Demolition Equipment and Dump Fee's OTHER $ 700.00

  Subtotal: ($12,103.00)

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. ($121.03)

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. ($726.18)

    Grand Total: ($12,950.21)

 
 

 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 2 Printed On: 6/14/ 2024  03 :57 PM 
 

 
   

  PCO #022

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/3387/01HZQDC5AQPEXFW2T7RQRWT4Y7?sig=cac23b16a20570e060de966d02b225bd4a574d555c6cb63d28f70a29438a581f


Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 2 Printed On: 6/14/ 2024  03 :57 PM

 

   
   

  PCO #022



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   018 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Provide credit for removing the reinstallation of the existing Rotary pavilion from the project scope. 

Provide pricing to demolish and remove from site to the landfill. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 6/4/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #023:  CE #037 - RFP_017 - Remove
Mon

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 023 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 6/14 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: ($11,000.00)

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #037 - RFP_017 - Remove Mon
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #037 - RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope
RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope
Remove Dimensional Letters
 
ATTACHMENTS:
Sign Solutions.pdf    RFP-17_Remove Monument Sign from Scope.pdf   
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 32-1313 - Concrete Paving RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope SUBCONTRACT ($8,400.00)

2 10-1400 - Signage RFP_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope MATERIAL ($2,600.00)

  Subtotal: ($11,000.00)

    Grand Total: ($11,000.00)

 
 

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/14/ 2024  04 :19 PM

 

   
   

  PCO #023

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/3387/01J0CGR7KTF8TF6PF05DMZWE15?sig=137629ed1c4445bdda25e928aa127594aebf2ff7e2cf52d1c09042b63e0a3884
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/3387/01HZQD5NBVE0AR6TYWF7DWF50P?sig=e95e1e255d4f79721348ae5849c59c694a48012756d6bbf18c9e285c5a5b5e0e


Re: Travers Park - RFQ_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope

Gregg Wicker <gwicker@signsolutions.us>
Fri 6/14/2024 3:45 PM
To: Cory Quan <cory@ginnoconstruction.com> 
Cc: Isaiah Yandt <isaiah@ginnoconstruction.com>; Noah Wicker <nwicker@signsolutions.us> 

2600

> On Jun 14, 2024, at 6:42 PM, Cory Quan <cory@ginnoconstruction.com> wrote:
>
> Greg, what I need is a cost breakout for the sign type 7 letters highlighted here
>
> Please let me know
>
> Thanks!
>
> <Outlook-anxrdtkh.png>https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?
url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ginnoconstruction.com%2FFrom&data=05%7C02%7C%7Cfe0733b1744041dd
08b308dc8cc3b9cf%7C9a7d5769b2cf49ea944ce29b6924626f%7C0%7C0%7C638540019494017024%7CU
nknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3
D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=x4kMwqPZIMn9aaZPyuSZ8HrMaNvMQN%2BFeEE1N0CvN%2Bs%3D&reser
ved=0: Cory Quan
> Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 2:27 PM
> To: 'Clarence Wayman' <clarence@whitediamondconcrete.com>; Aaron
<aaron@whitediamondconcrete.com>; Gregg Wicker <gwicker@signsolutions.us>; Noah Wicker
<nwicker@signsolutions.us>
> Cc: Isaiah Yandt <isaiah@ginnoconstruction.com>
> Subject: Travers Park - RFQ_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope
>  Team, please provide a price to delete this item from your scope of work.
>
> Thanks!
>
> <Outlook-s3rq1scd.png>https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?
url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ginnoconstruction.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7C%7Cfe0733b1744041dd08b3
08dc8cc3b9cf%7C9a7d5769b2cf49ea944ce29b6924626f%7C0%7C0%7C638540019494028973%7CUnkno
wn%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7
C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ZBgkuoll8DpJo2fTRlF%2BoWqF4RMi%2Fv%2BhxXDIBn%2FTOkg%3D&reserved
=0<10 - Sign Solutions.pdf>



���� - Travers Park

Change Order

White Diamond Concrete LLC
Printed: Jun 14, 2024

1869 E Seltice Way Ste 526, Post Falls, ID 83854
whitediamondconcrete@icloud.com

Phone: 208-967-5660

Owner Info

Ginno Construction Co
3893 N Schreiber Way
Coeur D Alene, ID 83814

Job Info

2016 Pine St
Sandpoint, ID 83864

Change Order ID

CO-0007

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

CO-0007 Created: Jun 14, 2024 -$8,400.00

Description

RFQ_017 - Remove Monument Sign from Scope

Items Cost Types Description Qty / Unit Unit Price Price

Remove Monument 
Sign from Scope
4999 - Change Order

1 -$8,400.00 -$8,400.00

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: -$8,400.00

6/14/24, 2:57 PM Change Order Print

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7190392 1/1



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   017 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Per owner’s request, remove Monument Sign, Sign Type 7 from scope of work for this project. 

 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 6/4/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #024:  CE #040 - RFP_009 -
Housekeepi

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 024 / 3 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - Proceeding   CREATED DATE: 6/19 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

#005 - WH, HW Revisions, Painting, Duct
Supports, Credits  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: $15,503.23

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #040 - RFP_009 - Housekeepi
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #040 - RFP_009 - Housekeeping Pad @ Mech Equipment
RFP_009 - Housekeeping Pad @ Mech Equipment
 
ATTACHMENTS:
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation RFP_009 - Housekeeping Pad @ Mech Equipment SUBCONTRACT $ 5,733.00

2 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Labor for Pour MATERIAL $ 1,250.00

3 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation Materials for Pour MATERIAL $ 500.00

4 31-1000 - Earthwork SOG Prep SUBCONTRACT $ 2,250.00

5 03-3100 - Structural Concrete-Foundation HVAC Support Concrete SOG SUBCONTRACT $ 4,756.00

  Subtotal: $14,489.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 144.89

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 869.34

    Grand Total: $15,503.23

 
 

 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 2 Printed On: 7/3/ 2024  09 :24 AM 
 

 
   

  PCO #024

  



Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 2 Printed On: 7/3/ 2024  09 :24 AM

 

   
   

  PCO #024

Cory Quan - 7.3.24



���� - Travers Park

Change Order

White Diamond Concrete LLC
Printed: May 23, 2024

1869 E Seltice Way Ste 526, Post Falls, ID 83854
Phone: 208-967-5660

Owner Info

Ginno Construction Co
3893 N Schreiber Way
Coeur D Alene, ID 83814

Job Info

2016 Pine St
Sandpoint, ID 83864

Change Order ID

CO-0006

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

CO-0006 Created: May 22, 2024 $5,733.00

Description

RFP 009

Items Description Price

Housekeeping Pad 
03.01 - SOG Concrete

6" Pad with #4 rebar @ 18 
O.C.

$4,483.00

Concrete Pump 
03.05 - SOG Concrete
Pump

$1,250.00

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $5,733.00

5/23/24, 7:41 AM

1/1



���� - Travers Park

Change Order

White Diamond Concrete LLC
Printed: Jun 20, 2024

1869 E Seltice Way Ste 526, Post Falls, ID 83854
Phone: 208-967-5660

Owner Info

Ginno Construction Co
3893 N Schreiber Way
Coeur D Alene, ID 83814

Job Info

2016 Pine St
Sandpoint, ID 83864

Change Order ID

CO-0008

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

CO-0008 Created: Jun 20, 2024 $4,756.00

Description

RFI #43
Pour footings for HVAC supports 

Items Description Price

Footings 
01.01 - Footings
Concrete

$4,756.00

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $4,756.00

6/20/24, 10:28 AM Change Order Print

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7207149 1/1



Gritty Land Development

United States

grittylanddevelopment@gmail.com

AHU Footing Dig and Backfill

Cory Quan

cory@ginnoconstruction.com

Price Quote: #0000048

Issued on: Jul 1, 2024

Expiry Date: Jul 31, 2024

Product or Service Price Quantity Line Total

AHU Excavation

Foundation dig for 3' total,

per emailed request.

Approx. 80 LF. of footing

$2,000.00 1 $2,000.00

Backfill

Backfill around footing

and fill with gravel.

Assumed for 1' of gravel

(Grub native backfill

interior). 3/4" Crush hauled

in and compacted. Bid on

square ft.

$250.00 6.5 $1,625.00

Subtotal $3,625.00

Total Price: $3,625.00

$2,250 for SOG per phone
convo with Garret 7.3.24



Legal Terms

This document is a price ESTIMATE only, actual cost to be based off actual labor time and material cost at the

time at which it is  purchased, which will be reflected in final invoice. Material will be provided by GLD at cost.

Work to be completed based off customer provided plans. Any work not listed on this quote will require a

separate quote; verbal agreements will not be considered legitimate. FOR EXCAVATION; all

unseen/underground devices and structures must be brought to the attention of GLD prior to excavation, ie;

sprinkler lines, water systems. GLD will not be responsible for damage otherwise. Re-mobilization caused by

delays due to client will be charged to client. GLD will make every effort to clean project area when a job is

complete, however landscaping, yard maintenance, etc. is  not the responsibility nor in the scope of practice of

GLD and will not be performed.

50% of cost required at commencement of project. Invoice will be provided.



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   009 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Provide housekeeping slab 1’-0” wider and 1’-0” longer than the AHU being installed, creating a 6” offset around the 
piece of equipment. Pad to sit at the same elevation as the finish floor, Slope per AHU manufacturer’s 
recommendations. 

 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 5/15/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #025:  CE #034 - #43 - Added Duct
Supports

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 025 / 3 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - Proceeding   CREATED DATE: 6/20 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

#005 - WH, HW Revisions, Painting, Duct
Supports, Credits  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: $26,393.90

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #034 - #43 - Added Duct Supports
 
CHANGE REASON: Design Development
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #034 - #43 - Added Duct Supports
 
 
ATTACHMENTS:
RFI 43_23-10-Travers_Park_Reno_Phase_1-43-HVAC_Duct_Foundation_and_Supports-(DCI Review 6-14-2024).pdf   
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Steel Material (+tax) MATERIAL $ 14,137.20

2 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Steel Erection SUBCONTRACT $ 10,380.00

3 05-1200 - Structural Steel Framing Powder Coat Option SUBCONTRACT $ 2,650.00

4 23-1000 - HVAC Deduct for Structural Materials in Original Budget SUBCONTRACT ($2,500.00)

  Subtotal: $24,667.20

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 246.67

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 1,480.03

    Grand Total: $26,393.90

 
 

 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 2 Printed On: 7/22/ 2024  02 :06 PM 
 

 
   

  PCO #025

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/3387/01J0SEMK5PNM5RX31B8MNNFKJG?sig=e85948410868165d4764aa57dce392881154b80fc1eaeba57407995858827889


Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 2 of 2 Printed On: 7/22/ 2024  02 :06 PM

 

   
   

  PCO #025

Cory Quan



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   019 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Provide pricing for duct foundation & structure at exterior duct on north end of the building, per RFI 43. 

Provide credit for duct supports (material, labor, engineering) that was included in initial bid.  

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 6/7/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



774 Triangle Drive
Ponderay, Idaho 83852 DATE 6/21/2024
Phone: 208-263-6031 QUOTE # P0002080-COP001
Fax: 208-263-9377 CUSTOMER ID Ginno
Email: TimW@Mountain-Metals.com VALID UNTIL 7/15/2024
www.Mountain-Metals.com

Public Works License #027015
United States Cage Code #7JXG5

CUSTOMER
Ginno 
Travers Park
HVAC Frame

UNIT PRICE QTY TAXED AMOUNT
6,668.49               2 13,336.98                
3,360.00               2 6,720.00                  

840.00                   2 1,680.00                  
990.00                   2 1,980.00                  

-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            
-                            

[42] Subtotal 23,716.98$             
Taxable -$                          
Tax rate 6.000%
Tax due -$                          
Other -$                          

TOTAL 23,716.98$             

3. Please fax or email the signed price quote to the address above
4. Only items listed are included - FOB Factory

Field Installation

Print Name:
x ___________________________________________

QUOTE

DESCRIPTION
HVAC Frame

Field Welding - Est 16 Hrs

Anchor Bolts  by others

23.5 Ton Crane - Est 6Hrs

Powder Coated - Std Color - Add US$1325 Each

Customer Acceptance (sign below):

Finish: As Manufactured Unless Otherwise Noted

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. Customer will be billed after indicating acceptance of this quote

Thank You For Your Business!

Balances over 30 days past due will be charged 1.5% per month

Mountain Metals, LLC
Make checks payable to

2. Payment Terms: Net 30



������������

	
���
������
��
����������������
���
��  � ! "
##$!%
&�

'�$
(�)�
*
��
���)����������+,)
�,��������


-./012.334501/567801194512.33450210:;01<61;561=41>4=?651354@878=?11<;21ABCDDE
1
F4.12G>>1=6671041?8@61.210:61/:;=?6145765194510:61;:.HI11/.5J110:;01K1:;71;01ACCDD1<61J.8>01801;=710:61;:.1821;>56;7L
M4.=06714=10:61/.5J1>;201N:.527;LE
1
1
N:;=O1L4.
1

PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPQRSSTPUVWXWY
PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPZ[\]V̂_P̀WYWXV[

1111111111111111111J.77LaMM87;:4E/4M

1111111BDbcddBHefII11111BDbcggDHBfeh1/6>>

11111IIChd1i1j;556=11k;L76=1K7;:41bebeC

1

PPPPPPPPPPPP
1



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #026:  CE #048 - Duct Liner in lieu o
TO: City of Sandpoint

1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 026 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 6/20 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: ($16,965.00)

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #048 - Duct Liner in lieu o
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #048 - Duct Liner in lieu of Duct Exterior Insulation
Duct Liner in lieu of Duct Exterior Insulation
 
ATTACHMENTS:
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 23-1000 - HVAC Duct Liner in lieu of Duct Exterior Insulation SUBCONTRACT ($16,965.00)

  Subtotal: ($16,965.00)

    Grand Total: ($16,965.00)

 
 

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/21/ 2024  10 :40 AM

 

   
   

  PCO #026

Cory Quan - 6.21.24



 

 
 
 
 
 

Idaho Contractors Registration:  RCE-25076 

 
DATE: June 20, 2024 
 

TO: Ginno Construction Co. 
ATTN: Cory Quan / Isaiah Yandt 
 

PROJECT: Travers Park Renovation / Sandpoint 
 

SUBJECT: EXTERIOR DUCT INSULATION & DUCT LINER CHANGES 
 

Below are the credits for the exterior duct insulation on outdoor ductwork from AHU-1 and the 
added costs to increase all exterior duct to accommodate interior liner.  This would allow 
ductwork to be installed in the added structural steel exoskeleton frames. 
 

 ► CREDITS – (see attached Summary Report) 
 Exterior duct insulation from AHU-1 
 

 Subcontractor Credit: 
 ° M&K Insulation ($ 39,990.00) 
 

 Material Credit: 
 ° All exterior ductwork from AHU-1 with liner ($ 11,526.00) 

 

 Shop Fabrication Labor Credit: 
 58 hours @ $89.00/hr  ($   5,162.00) 

 

 Field Installation Labor Credit: 
 86 hours @ $89.00/hr  ($   7,654.00) 

 

 Subtotal / Credits ($ 64,332.00) 
 

 ► ADDS – (see attached Summary Report) 

 All exterior ductwork from AHU-1 with 3” liner 
 

 Material: 
 Insulation/Liner  $   9,200.00 
 Water tight caps & flashing at duct joints $      800.00 
 Sheetmetal materials  $ 15,007.00 
 HVAC materials  $      250.00 
 

  Material Adds $ 25,257.00 
 

 Shop Fabrication Labor: 
 134 hours @ $89.00/hr  $ 11,926.00 

 

 Field Installation Labor: 
 98 hours @ $89.00/hr  $   8,722.00 

 

 Delivery & Distribution Labor: 
 8 hours @ $89.00/hr  $      712.00 
 

  Labor Adds $ 21,360.00 
 

 Equipment Rental:  1 week Lift Rental  $      750.00 
 

 Subtotal / Adds $ 47,367.00 
 
 
 

( Page 1 of 2 ) 

 
11547 N. Warren Street  |  Hayden, ID  83835 

p. (208) 772-3911  |  f. (208) 772-6501  |  www.mmidaho.com 



TO:  Ginno Construction Co. 
RE:  Travers Park Renovation / Sandpoint 
DUCT INSULATION-LINER CREDIT PROPOSAL (cont’d) 
June 20, 2024 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 

*** SUMMARY *** 
 

 Subtotal of Credits ($ 64,332.00) 
 Subtotal of Adds $ 47,367.00 
 

 TOTAL CREDIT ($ 16,965.00) 
 
 
 
 ► EXCLUDES: 
 

 ° Exoskeleton steel structure complete and installation labor 
 ° Painting and caulking 

 
Please don’t hesitate to call if you should have any questions. 
 

Sincerely, 
Metalcraft Mechanical LLC 
 

Buddy Reagan  
 

Buddy Reagan 
Project Manager 

 
Attachments: ° Summary Report / Credits (2 pages) 
 ° Summary Report / Adds  (2 pages) 

 











 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   024 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _1____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

 

Provide pricing for duct liner at ductwork in lieu of external insulation, per RFI #46. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 7/26/24   
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

 
     By   Date:       
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 



Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83815
Phone: (208) 667-5560

Project: 23-10 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1
2016 Pine Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #028:  CE #036 - RFP_008 - Athletic
Surfacing

TO: City of Sandpoint
1123 Lake St.
Sandpoint Idaho, 83864

FROM: Ginno Construction Company
3893 North Schreiber Way
Coeur d’Alene Idaho, 83815

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 028 / 0 CONTRACT: 1 - Travers Park Reno: Phase 1  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: Cory Quan  (Ginno Construction Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review   CREATED DATE: 7/2 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: $15,079.51

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #036 - RFP_008 - Athletic Surfacing
 
CHANGE REASON: Proposal Request
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #036 - RFP_008 - Athletic Surfacing
RFP_008 - Athletic Surfacing
 
ATTACHMENTS:
RFP 008_Athletic Flooring, Netting, and Curtains.pdf   
 

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 09-6700 - Fluid-Applied Flooring Current Contract Allowance OTHER ($80,807.00)

2 09-6700 - Fluid-Applied Flooring In & Out Painting SUBCONTRACT $ 94,900.00

  Subtotal: $14,093.00

Liability Insurance: 1.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 140.93

OH&P: 6.00% Applies to OTHER, MATERIAL, LABOR, RENTAL, and SUBCONTRACT. $ 845.58

    Grand Total: $15,079.51

 
 

Rustin Hall (ALSC Architects)   City of Sandpoint   Ginno Construction Company
203 N. Washington Suite 400   1123 Lake St.   3893 North Schreiber Way
Spokane Washington 99201   Sandpoint Idaho 83864   Coeur d’Alene Idaho 83815
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Ginno Construction Company page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/24/ 2024  03 :31 PM

 

   
   

  PCO #028

Cory Quan

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/3387/01HZQD2VCSRB3XFXNX19FHV9CX?sig=f6adae8abe60a22fdf6445fcc618fec3d6a22dac89e85f84b5ece8bc08007966




 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO:   008 
 

Project Name:  Travers Park Recreation Center 
 
Owner:  City of Sandpoint 
 
Contractor:  Ginno Construction Company 
 
Job Number:  2023-011  

  
Page 1 of _2____ 
  

 

 
TO: Ginno Construction Company, Contractor, please furnish your proposal for performing the changes outlined 
below and/or detailed on the attachments referred to: 

Per owner’s request, please make the following adjustments: 

• Court Layouts/Striping/Surfacing 
o Layouts to be adjusted as shown on attached sheet. 
o All Lines at Pickleball & Tennis Courts to be 2” wide, except for Tennis Court baselines to be 3” wide. 
o Court surfacing to follow attached specifications. 

▪ To ensure proper adhesion, follow the manufacturer’s recommendation for the application 
process at asphalt and concrete. 

• Back drop curtains, N/S Curtains: 
o Eliminate California corners as shown on attached sheet.  
o Vinyl curtains to be blue to match “Light blue” court color. Provide color samples to make selection.  
o Add 3'-6" x 7'-0" openings centered on south sideline of each tennis court. Provide a vinyl net “door” at 

opening; to be made of the same material as the vision panel described below. Overlap at 3” minimum 
at sides of opening. See revised plan attached.  

o Add vision panel continuously along backdrop vinyl curtains from 4'-6" AFF to 7'-0" AFF (align with top 
of opening. Mesh material to be vinyl coated polyester 11x11 mesh, or similar, minimizing visual 
access from tennis court to walking aisle. Color to match curtain; provide color samples for selection.  

o Bottom of vinyl backstops to sit on the ground. Avoid the draping/pooling on the floor.  
o Curtain cable to remain at 10’-0” and be supported at 20’-0” intervals.  
o Provide 8’-0” minimum wide section of back drop curtain to be drawn allowing movement of pickleball 

nets in and out of court areas.  
o Provide pricing for pulley (Split Bracket Pulley, 1 3/8").  
o Provide pricing for SS cable & Steel Carabiner. 

• Divider Nets; E/W Nets: 
o Provide 13’-0” tall nets, attached to the cable to east and west walls @ 13’-0” AFF. Provide vertical 

cable supporting the tensioned cable at center.  
o Provide pricing to upgrade cable and carabiners to stainless steel. 
o Provide pricing to add Split Bracket Pulleys, 1 3/8".  
o Provide chain at bottom pocket of divider nets. Chain at bottom of divider nets to sit on ground. 
o Net to be bi-parting at center of each tennis courts; Net to open at southwest corner of south court 

(near the mechanical/storage room) to allow access to cleaning equipment.  
o Provide tie-back straps at divider nets to retain the curtain when open for pickleball play.  
o Provide (5) minimum carabiners at center opening at each divider net to hold nets closed.  
o Provide a modified tennis net between tennis net standards. Modified nets attach to standards with 

hook and loop bungee cord connection that can be removed/installed simply and stop pickleballs from 
rolling into the adjacent east/west courts. Net to be ±38” tall and ±17’-3” long, field verify size by what 
can fit between standards.   

 
 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By Gale Stanley   Date: 6/3/24   
 
 
 

Provide pricing stainless steel cable and aluminum carabiners.

NOT INCLUDED IN

PROVIDED PRICING

A



 

ALSC Architects \\ We bring our clients’ stories to life. 

 

 
 
 
 

PROPOSAL: 

To the Owner: We propose to perform all changes described in the above request for a total ADDITION/DEDUCTION 
(cross out one) to the contract sum of: 

  $  

(not including Sales Tax) 

We have attached cost estimate detail sheets, and the foregoing amount covers all direct and indirect costs related to 
this proposal and to the effect of the proposal on the remainder of the project.  All other provisions of the contract 
remain in full force and effect. We request the completion date be EXTENDED/REDUCED (cross one out) ________ 
calendar days because of this work. The Contractor agrees to be bound to this proposal quotation for sixty (60) days 
after this date. 

   By  Date  
Contractor 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 

TO:  Owner, we have examined the foregoing proposal and find it to be appropriate for the request.  We recommend 
its acceptance. 

 

 ALSC Architects, P.S.  By   Date:       
 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE: 

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This instrument, when signed below, constitutes the conditions 
upon which a Change Order will be issued. 

 

   By  Date  
Owner 


